Commission Minutes

December 20, 2021 the 57" day of the October term of Court
Commissioners Present: Bob Senninger, David Botts Absent: Tim Selvey

David Botts made a motion and Bob Senninger seconded to approve the agenda. Roll call vote was unanimous.

David Botts made a motion and Bob Senninger seconded to approve the minutes from December 16, 2021.
Roll call vote was unanimous.

David Botts made a motion and Bob Senninger seconded to approve to approve the budget amendment as presented
Roll call was unanimous.

David Botts made a motion and Bob Senninger seconded to approve Court Order#1866 to reset the Treasurer’s
Bond. Roll call was unanimous. This changed the previous amount of $300,000 to $400,000.

Bids were received for the reroofing of the jail. The following submitted bids:

Guarantee Roofing-$42,420

Phillip Camerer Roofing-$62, 380

Midwest Enterprises-$88,750 alternate bid for PVC $83,750. This bid disclosed the repositioning of air units.
Bid will be awarded at a later date.

Commission adjourned at 11:00 a.m.



